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2025 28

18 (2024

I-ne CO., LTD.

CEO

2024

06-6443-0881
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2007

2012 SALONIA

2015 BOTANIST

2015

2016 Tenderly

2016 100

2016 11 Brighter

2017

2017 10 VUEN Dr.SYUWAN

2019 Endian

2019 11

2020 DROAS

2020 100

2020

2020 12

2021 YOLU

2021 10 Endian

2022

Right Here Wrink
2022
Fade

2022 10 VUEN Dr_SYUWAN

2022 10

CHILLOUT Endian
2023

2023

2023 11

2024 I-ne US Co., Ltd.

2024

2024 10 TTrading( Artemis)

2024 10

BOTANIST
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2017
2024
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BEAUTY is SIMPLE

NPO

11
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Dr.SYUWAN ( i 100.0
Endeavour ( )
10 100.0
Artemis ( % 100.0
( )
10 100.0
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950 100.0
I-ne US Co., Ltd. ( )
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2024 12 20
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333 36

18 1

351 37

83 8

434 45

Artemis

2024 12 31

407 39 35.8 4.6 6,914

318 30

324 30

83 9

407 39
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We are Social

Mission

Mission
8 Credo

Values
Innovate
We are Innovators

Commit

Respect

Credo

Ownership

In-N-Output

Beauty Innovators for Chain of Happiness

Mission

Values
Mission Values Credo

Challenge

Speedful

Feedback is a Gift

Knowledge & Share

Do the Right Thing

boss)

or who is in charge of you at work

with an important position in a company or other organization
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30

-61.7
+114.3

D2C

Consumer

BOTANIST  YOLU

SALONIA

IPTOS

SALONIA

BOTANIST  YOLU

us

BEAUTY is simple

WrinkFade SKN REMED

2024 10

TOUT VERT

IPTOS
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2014
2014

D2C

Direct to

IPTOS

Idea P Plan T Test 0O Online/Offline S Scale
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I ldea

P Plan
““1 ldea””

T Test
““P Plan””

0 Online/Offline
““T Test””

S Scale EC

““0 Online/0ffline””

““S Scale“*

IPTOS
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18 2024 12
YOLU BOTANIST SALONIA 35 30 24
DROAS WrinkFade TOUT VERT
2025 12 OMO
IPTOS
MEA
Mission
2030 SDGs
Mission
2024
CFP
CO2 CFP
RSPO B&C

BOTANIST
BOTANIST YOLU SALONIA
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Mission "We are Social Beauty Innovators for Chain of Happiness"

2021

- i—FOITUFTUT 4

1. h—#r=a—rSLORB 2 | REHDAHIEEARIOSSMEMR
3. #—%a15-13/:-0RD 4 | wRERLHREAREA~ORE
5 LROBEDZIE—AL) . 6 RELHE~ONHE

A 2 =2 Flpft R R

CSu0 Chief Sustainability Officer

KPI
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KPI1
ESG

KP1

1 |Scopel 2 — — 2025

2 |Scope3 — — 2040

3 i 100% 2025

4 ; I-ne 100% 2025

5 100% 2026

6 30% 2028

7 100% 2025

100

8 Bac 100% 2030

9 50ha 2028

10 ES 40 2025

11 800 2025

12 30,000 2030
Scope2

80 SKU

2025
2028 70
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2025 2030

TCFD
2023 10 TCFD(

2028 2030 1,000

1.5 IEA World Energy Outlook, NZE 2050 4

1.5 4
) 2050 ( ) 3
2030

Scope2 2040
Scope2

Scope3
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TCFD

EBITDA 14

TCFD

IPCC RCP 8.5, SSP 2

2025 () 2030 (

2025 Scopel
Scope3 Scopel

GHG CO;,

15

OEM

15

15

15

15

15/4.0

15/4.0

15

15

15

( ) (10 )Y (@-10 )/ @ )
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CSu0
()
2025 Scopel Scope?
2040 Scope3
2023
1.5
1.5
GHG
https://i-ne.co.jp/csr/management/
GHG https://i-ne.co.jp/csr/esgdata/
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Mission "We are Social Beauty Innovators for Chain of Happiness"

a) b)
c) Philosophy

a-1

2024 40

a-2
2024

b-1
2024

b-2
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c Philosophy

2024 11

95.6 Mission Mission
HRBP HRBP
HRBP Human Resource Business Partner
2024 12

36.5%
51.4%
21.6%
63.8%
11.1%

63.8

58.5
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Mission

BOTANIST

YOLU

"We are Social Beauty Innovators for Chain of Happiness"

SALONIA

BOTANIST YOLU SALONIA
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BOTANIST
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SALONIA
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PL

Mission
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BOTANIST SALONIA
Mission
SNS
SNS
3)

YOLU
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2.3

CO2

RSPO
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19

2023
12

13
2025 12 13.5

32/133



(

)

(

)

BOTANIST

SALONIA
11
3D

2024 10
TOUT VERT

17.7 )

Mission

2024 11

YOLU 2024 11

2024 10
EMS

43,661
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My Nuance
EMS

7.8

170%

OMO

IPTOS

7,984
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EC Tmall Global

2024 11
BOTANIST
2024 12
1,345 ( 9.2 ) 743 (
684 )
45,006 8.1
4,583 4.7 4,621 6.6
2,938 25.7
Na

()

21,712 1,480

1,475 793 594
551

QD)

13,411 10,734

8,725 1,005
1,004

Q)

17,728 9,214

10,000 620 451

1,548 288

()

851 787

528
()
16,543 2,212
2,938 231
2,707 493
( ) 7,270

1,080
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38 1,236
4,236 551 462
3,895 1,132
10,360 2,483
9,512 485
370
9,234 156
9,999 494
)
)
)
22,163 17.0
)
2024
2024 12 31
43,661 107.8
1,345 119.2
45,006 108.1
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2023 2024
2023 12 31 2024 12 31
14,616 35.1 13,997 31.1
4,358 10.5 5,959 13.2
Polite 4,636 11.1 2,419 5.4
@
@
EBITDA
45,006 41,643 8.1
10.2 10.5

EBITDA
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2018 12 19
2018 BOTANIST
- =14 12 19
2016 TOA
TOA _ | 2016 BOTANIST YOLU
2020 10 31
2020 SALONIA
- -12 (10 31
3 Floor, 5
Building
Haiyong
Science Park
Dongguan Xiawel 2024 10 31 Dongguan Dongjing Electric
Dongjing Shenwo 2024 Appliance Co.,Ltd
Artemis Electric Industrial 10 31 SALONIA
Appliance | Zone.Zhutang
Co.,Ltd Village,
Fenggang
Town
Dongguan,
Guangdong
2025
TTrading Artemis
2024 10 23 TTrading Artemis
2024 10 31
2024 10 23
2024 10 31
TTrading Artemis
2024 10 23
18

36
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(2024 12 31 ) | (2025 28 )
17,784,270 17,784,270
100
17,784,270 17,784,270 — —
2025
2018 28
2018 28
28
280,000
50
2020 2028 27
50
25
2024 12 31 2025 28
10,000
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15 50
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2019
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17
428
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75
2021 2029
75
37.5
2024 12 31 2025 28
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50
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2024 16 2028 15
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6,600,000
2020 31 ¢ ) ¢ g
375 475 375 375
( )| ( )
1 1
( )I(C )
6,600,000
2020 ¢ g ¢ )
475 375
( )| ( )
1
( )I(C )
6,600,000
2020 29 ( ) ( 2 475 375
( )I( )
6,600,000
2020 11 ( g ( ) -
( ) 1 ( )
2020 24 1,713,600 8,313,600 2 278 2 75 2 278 2 278
( ) ( )
020 10 28 321,300 8,634,900 427 3180 i 2,705
( ) ( )
2021
b021 12 31 160,120 8,741,020 111 3,201 111 2,816
( ) ( )
0022 100 8,741,120
741, 0 3,201 0 2,816
( ) ( )
h022 12 8,741,120 17,482,240 3201 2 816
( ) ( )
2023
023 12 31 289,000 17,771,240 7 3,299 7 2,824
( ) ( )
2024
024 12 31 13,030 17,784,270 5 3,304 5 2,829
( ) ( )
024 12 27 17,784,270 3,254 50 2 829
( ) ( )
750 375
SMBC
2020 29 2020 17
2020 22 2020 2020
11
2,890.00
2,658.80
1,329.40
2,658.80
1,329.40
2024 12 27 2024 11 22
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2024 12 31
100
8 22 36 49 12 4,385 4,512
33,809 3,315 74,693 12,432 22 53,487 177,758 8,470
19.02 1.86 42.02 7.00 0.01 30.09 100.00
299,631 2,996 31
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7,430,000 42.49
3,250,900 18.59
2,254,200 12.89
764,600 4.37
625,618 3.57
334,100 1.91
216,882 1.24
210,480 1.20
210,000 1.20
96,548 0.55
15,393,328 88.01
299,631
2024 22
2024 15
2024 12 31
65 975,900 5.49
2024
2024 30
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1
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2004 12 13
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2004 12 31
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31
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33.3

2005 Y.B.O
2007

2016 10

1982 18 2020 10,680,900
2023 COH

2024 CEO

2007

2009 Procteré&Gamble International
Operations SA Singapore Branch
APAC

2012 10

2015 Procteré&Gamble International
Operations SA Singapore Branch

1982 12 29 APAC 2,500

2019 P&G
2020

2022

2023

2023

2024 CFO
2024 CFO

1993

P&G

1998 A.T.
1969 2009

2012

2022
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1982
2001 12

2005
2006 11

1960 10 2008

2009

2016
2017
2022

1998 10

2004

2006

2012

2014 10

1973 22

2021

2022

2024

2024

1986
1994 Steptoe & Johnson

1995
2011
2012

2015
2015

1963 10 2018
2019
2023 12
2024

2024

10,683,400
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COH
329

1999

2000

2014

2016

2020

1971 2021

2022

2022

2023

2023
CSO
CPO
CDMO
CMO
CSu0
CFO
CHRO
CSCO
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( )
(2023 12 31 ) (2024 12 31 )
8,988 8,394
6,800 8,275
2,710 3,503
229 435
1,282 730
224 376
3 4
20,231 21,712
248 1,161
123 133
125 1,027
1
1
365 595
286 429
79 166
g -
9 -
= 16
204 1,209
- 8,906
981 866
289 222
1,270 9,995
822 1,879
378 325
1,201 2,205
2,676 13,411
22,908 35,123
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1,927 2,379
49 58
- 10,000
39 20
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